

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15832/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2006 in WP No. 109/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ASHOK KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner/(s) Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Applicants Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

This application has been filed for seeking directions to respondents No

1 to 3. It is submitted in the application that the respondents are having 12  
vacant posts of Executive Cadre of Welfare Personnel and they are like to fill up  
these posts very soon.

Learned counsel for respondents is present and seeks two weeks' time to  
file reply to the application. Let reply be filed within two weeks. However, in case

the posts in question are filled, the same shall be subject to final outcome of this  
petition.

Put up after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master