

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 5 8 3 2 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 0 3 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 6 in W P No. 1 0 9 / 2 0 0 0 of

The
HIGH C O U R T O F C H A T T I S G A R H A T B I L A S P U R)

ASHO K K U M A R P A N D E Y & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

COAL I N D I A L T D. & O R S

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 2 8 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.L.Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr.S a njiv K. J h a , Adv.for

Dr. K ail a s h Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Ku m a r Sinha,Adv.

Mr.Sunil Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The present application has been filed by the petitioners seeking
a
direction to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to keep 1 2 posts of executive cadre of Welfa re
Personnel vacant till the disposal of the special leave petition.

By order dated 1 0 th
December, 2 0 0 7 , this Court granted two weeks' tim
e to

file reply to the application. It was however observed that in case the posts are
filled up then the same shall be subject to outcome of the petition. Needless to say
that the said order shall continue

IA No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 5 8 3 2 / 2 0 0 6

-2-

till disposal of the special leave petition. Since, by the aforesaid order of this Court,
it has been made clear that filling up of the posts shall be subject to outcome of the
special leave petition, nothing further survives in this application and the same is
disposed of accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master