

f
ITEM NO.117

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15832 of 2006

ASHOK KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondents Nos.26 and 42.

Petitioners to furnish the present address of respondent
Nos.9, 14, 27, 28, 41 and 46 to 50 within two weeks to issue fresh
notice.

Also, issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.18, 21, 22, 29, 32,
44 and 49.

No rejoinder affidavit has been filed in respect of the counter
affidavit already filed.

List again on 24.7.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd