

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SLP(C) NO. 15832/2006

ASHOK KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that steps to be taken for deletion of respondent Nos. 9,22 and 28 within one week.

Respondent Nos. 27 and 44 refused service.

Take steps for service of notice by registered post with acknowledgment due on these respondents.

It is also submitted by the learned counsel for the

-2-

Item No.8

petitioner that respondent Nos. 32,46 and 54 have been served and respondent No.54 has already filed counter affidavit.

Office to clarify about giving improper report.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent nos.32,46 and 51 also in a week, if not served.

List again on 8.9.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj