

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No.15832/2006  
(From the judgment and order dated 3.2.2006 Of the High Court  
of Judicature Chattisgarh,Bilaspur in W.P.No.109 of 2000)

ASHOK KUMAR PANDEY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.H.L.Agrawal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev Jha, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajit Kr.Sinha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr.Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The grievance which has been articulated by learned  
counsel appearing for the petitioners is that marks obtained by  
the candidates in the Written Test were only taken into  
consideration and marks allocated in the Interview have not  
been taken into consideration. Learned counsel appearing for  
respondent nos.1 to 7 undertakes to file an affidavit  
indicating that marks allocated for interview were also taken  
into consideration, within two weeks.

List the matter in the 1st week of April, 2011.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master